Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02)	ORDATION FORM O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V	V V	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2		of receiving party(ies)	
Craig Metros Jeffrev M. Nowak		Name: Ford Motor	Companies	
Patrick Schiavone Tyler Jon Blake		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	ed? 📭 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 📮 M	erger	Street Address: 1 Parklane Boulevard		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ CI	nange of Name			
Other				
		City: Dearborn	State: MI Zip: 48126	
Execution Date: 7/28/03, 7/30/03, 8/18/	03, 8/19/03	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applicati	on, the execution dat	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	 Additional numbers attach:	ed? 🗀 Yes 🗖 No		
			lications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile	d:		·	
Name: John S. Artz	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	<u> </u>			
	a.	Deposit account nur	mber:	
Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Roa	d			
Suite 250	_	50-0476		
	Zip: 48034	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
OnyState				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	•			
To the best of my knowledge and belie		mation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document John S. Artz	" (h.1		011011	
Name of Person Signing	- 70 }	ignature	_ <i>8/19/03</i>	
<u> </u>	V	eet, attachments, and doc		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013892 FRAME: 0712

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1261A entitled: PICK-UP TRUCK

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Craig Metros, Jeffrey M. Nowak, Patrick J. Schlavone and Tyler Jon Blake

.

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. $\underline{29/173,706}$, Filing Date $\underline{1-3-03}$), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Craig Metros	ming M	7/30/03
Jeffrey M. Nowak		····
Patrick J. Schiavone		
Tyler Jon Blake		
G. Bejin		

Attorney Docket No: 202-1261A Please call 313-337-1069 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1261A entitled: PICK-UP TRUCK

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Craig Metros, Jeffrey M. Nowak, Patrick J. Schiavone and Tyler Jon Blake

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obli- full and exclusive right for the United described in the specification execute of the United States therefor (and I I	suant to my employment agreement heretofoligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto Foliation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto Foliates of America and for all foreign counted by me on the date listed below, preparate the authorize my attorneys to insert the	ORD MOTOR COMPANY the stries to the said invention, a cry to obtaining Letters Pater
herein: Serial No, Filing	Date), and I hereby said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR C	request the Commissioner o
Patents and Trademarks to issue Executed by:	said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR C	COMPANY as the assigned
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Craig Metros		
Jeffrey M. Nowak		8/10/0=
Patrick J. Schiavone	<u> </u>	
Tyler Jon Blake		

G. Beiin

Attorney Docket No: 202-1261A Please call 313-337-1069 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

REEL: 013892 FRAME: 0714

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1261A entitled: PICK-UP TRUCK

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Craig Metros, Jeffrey M. Nowak, Patrick J. Schlavone and Tyler Jon Blake

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 29/173,706 Filing Date 1-3-03), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME Craig Metros	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jeffrey M. Nowak		
Patrick J. Schiavone		<u> </u>
Tvler Jon Blake		

fyler Jon Blake

G. Bejin

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-1261A entitled: PICK-UP TRUCK

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Craig Metros, Jeffrey M. Nowak, Patrick J. Schiavone and Tyler Jon Blake

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation full and exclusive right for the United State described in the specification executed by of the United States therefor (and I hereber herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Executed by:	tes of America and for all foreign count of me on the date listed below, preparate by authorize my attorneys to insert the	ORD MOTOR COMPANY the tries to the said invention, as bry to obtaining Letters Patent serial number and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Craig Metros		
Jeffrey M. Nowak		
Patrick J. Schiavone	1.1.011	- S/10/02
Tyler Jon Blake G. Bejin	_ y4 Ou_	

Attorney Docket No: 202-1261A

RECORDED: 08/20/2003

Please call 313-337-1069 if this paper becomes separated from the file.